0.40% 0.225% 0.10% 0.10% 10%*

RC EUR LU0277302054 -

RD EUR LU0371561241 -
0.40% 2.10% 0.10% 0.10% None

ZC EUR   -

ZD EUR   -
- - - - None

* MSCI AC World Net Return

 86/100

21. UBAM - ASIA EQUITY (denominated in USD)

Maximum Fees
Class

Share
Ccy

ISIN
Forex

Hedging Manager Advisor Mkting
Distri
bution

Perfor
mance

AC USD LU0034172394 - CAPTION  (extract from

AD USD LU0367305520 - "TYPES OF SHARES")

AC EUR LU0352163322 -

AD EUR LU0352163595 - "A" Standard share class

AC CHF LU0447832667 - "I" Institutional share class

AD CHF LU0447832741 - "U" UK share class

AC SEK LU0570477983 - "R" Retail share class

AD SEK LU0570478015 - "Z" UBP reserved share class

AC GBP LU0782403181 -

AD GBP LU0782403348 -

0.65% 1.10% 0.10% 0.10% None

"H" Forex Hedging

APC USD LU0717716103 - "P" Performance Fee

APD USD LU0717716368 - Duration Hedging

APC EUR LU0717716525 -
"S"

(Sensitivity)

APD EUR LU0717716871 - "C" Capitalisation

APC CHF LU0717717176 - "D" Distribution

APD CHF LU0717717416 -

APC SEK LU0717717689 -  Yes

APD SEK LU0717717846 - - No

APC GBP LU0782403777 -

APD GBP LU0782403934 -

0.65% 0.65% 0.10% 0.10% 15%*

IPC USD LU0132667436 -

IPD USD LU0371561597 -

IPC EUR LU0192066610 -

IPD EUR LU0371561670 -

IPC CHF LU0447832824 -

IPD CHF LU0447833046 -

IPC SEK LU0570478106 -

IPD SEK LU0570478288 -

IPC GBP LU0782404155 -

IPD GBP LU0371561753 -

0.25% 0.50% - - 15%*

UPC USD LU0862311155 -

UPD USD LU0862311239 -

UPC EUR LU0946658332 -

UPD EUR LU0946658415 -

UPC GBP LU0862311312 -

UPD GBP LU0862311403 -

0.25% 0.50% 0.10% 0.10% 15%*

RC USD LU0132641472 -

RD USD LU0371561837 -
0.65% 2.10% 0.10% 0.10% None

ZC USD   -

ZD USD   -
- - - - None

* Hurdle 10%

 87/100

22. UBAM - ASIA EQUITY HIGH DIVIDEND (denominated in USD)

Maximum Fees
Class

Share
Ccy

ISIN
Forex

Hedging Manager Advisor Mkting
Distri
bution

Perfor
mance

AC USD LU0943496991 - CAPTION  (extract from

AD USD LU0943497023 - "TYPES OF SHARES")

AC EUR LU0943497379 -

AD EUR LU0943497452 - "A" Standard share class

AC CHF LU0943497536 - "I" Institutional share class

AD CHF LU0943497700 - "U" UK share class